

## **Security Policy**

**Perentie Asset Services Pty Ltd** known as Perentie Apps provides a large range of products and services to the general public and companies to assist in business processes and everyday general and administrative tasks. The full range of products and services are covered under multiple brands which all fall under this policy.

Perentie Asset Services Pty Ltd regards customer privacy and security as a critical part of our relationship with our customers. The following privacy policy applies to all Perentie Apps System users.

Perentie Asset Services Pty Ltd uses the PayPal and Stripe Payment Gateways for its online credit card transactions. PayPal and Stripe processes online credit card transactions for thousands of Australian merchants, providing a safe and secure means of collecting payments via the Internet.

All online credit card transactions performed on this site using the PayPal and Stripe gateway are secured payments.

- Payments are fully automated with an immediate response.
- Your complete credit card number cannot be viewed by Perentie Asset Services Pty Ltd or any outside party.
- All transactions are performed under 128 Bit SSL Certificate.
- All transaction data is encrypted for storage within PayPal's and Stripe's bank-grade data centre, further
  protecting your credit card data.
- PayPal and Stripe are authorised third party processor for all the major Australian banks.
- PayPal and Stripe at no time touches your funds; all monies are directly transferred from your credit card to the merchant account held by Perentie Asset Services Pty Ltd.

## **Digital Delivery**

After ordering online, you will receive an email confirmation from PayPal or Stripe containing your order details (if you have provided your email address). We will normally confirm receipt of your order within a few minutes of ordering. We will attempt to send your system access information via email within 1 working day.

If you have questions or concerns regarding this policy, please contact Perentie Asset Services Pty Ltd on + 61 7 3184 8118.

If you have any questions about security on our website, you can email us for the Perentie Apps product on admin@perentieapps.com

Chris Tickner
Operations Director

Hugh Tickner Director

**Perentie Asset Services Pty Ltd** 

Date: 4<sup>th</sup> April 2022

Document Number: POL008

Revision 3.0